

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 281/2024
CrlM No. 630/2024

Mohd. ShakeelAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Qayoom Choudhary, Advocate vice
Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and another Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(29.04.2024)

Adjourned due to non-availability of the learned arguing counsel for
the petitioner.

List on 01.05.2024.



सत्यमेव जयते

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
29.04.2024
Shivalee