

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 281/2024

Mohd. Shakeel

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant (s)

Through: Mr. Qayoom Chowdhary, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
10.02.2026

01. Reply stands filed. Copy of the same has been provided to learned counsel for the petitioner in the open Court.
02. List for consideration on 17.04.2026.
03. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
10.02.2026
Abinash